

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

STEXNA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS D. Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

405 Maji Road CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Whitehouse, TX 75791						ger jam	.			
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC	LOSURE OF	NOT A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	MY INSPECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY A	IE BI	JYEF			
AGENT.					, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN					
Seller ∭is ∏is nat oc]	cupying the	Property. I or ☐ ne	Lunoccupied (by Selver occupied the Pro	ler), how long perty	since Seller has occupied the	Prog	oerty?			
Section 1. The Propert This notice does no	y has the ito of establish the	ems marke e items to be	ed below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contri	s (Y), No (N), act will determin	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convi	9y.				
Item	YNU	Item		Y N U	Item		NU			
Cable TV Wiring	X	Liquid F	Propane Gas:	X	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		X			
Carbon Monoxide Det.		-LP Cor	nmunity (Captive)		Rain Gutters	X				
Celling Fans	x'	Property of the Property of th	Property		Range/Stove		X			
Cooktop	Ŷ	Hoi Tut			Roof/Attic Vents		X			
Dishwasher		1	n Sysiem		Sauna	TT	XI			
Disposal	X	Microwave			Smoke Detector		Ž –			
Emergency Escape		Outdoo	The state of the s		Smoke Detector - Hearing	1-1				
Ladder(s)	X			X	Impaired		X			
Exhaust Fans	Y	Patio/D	eckina		Spa	X				
Fences	X	Plumbing System			Trash Compactor		X			
Fire Detection Equip.		Pool X1			TV Antenna	V				
French Drain		Pool Equipment			Washer/Dryer Hookup	TXI				
Gas Fixtures		·	nint. Accessories		Window Screens		X			
Natural Gas Lines Pool H					Public Sewer System		<u> </u>			
Item	and the state of t	YNU		Addition	nal Information					
Central A/C		X	Melectric Dgas	number of t	mits: <u>3</u>					
Evaporative Coolers		TX	number of units: _							
Wall/Window AC Units			number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)		77 7								
Central Heat			if yes, describe: Melectric □ges number of units: 3							
Other Heat			if yes, describe:							
Oven			number of ovens: 2 Xelectric gas Other:							
Fireplace & Chimney			⊠wood							
Carport			☐ attached ☐ not attached							
Garage			Maitached I not aliached							
Garage Door Openers			number of units: 3 number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls			The second secon							
Security System X			iglowned ☐ leased from							
Water Heater X			Melectric gas other: number of units: 2							
Water Softener			□owned □leas				77			
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			Mautematic Imanual areas covered: apresidential ar							
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		if yes, attach Inform	nation About	On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1	407)				
				The same of the sa						
TAR-1406) 01-01-14	Initial	ed by: Buy	er:	and Seller	JUL P	age	1 of 5			

						405 1	Maji	Road		
Concerning the Property a	i							X 75791		
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built bel (If yes, complete, sign	ore 19	78? [¶yes ∏no	130	unkn	OMU		other:hazards).	automin)	
					n -			ici) in	oximate)	
Is there an overlay roof co ∏yes Xino ☐unkno	vedng vn	on th	e Property (sh	ingle				ced over existing shingles or roof co		
Are you (Seller) aware of need of repair? [Tyes	any of XIno	the ite If yes	ems listed in the describe (alt	iis Se ach a	ection additic	i 1 that ar onal shee	e not ir ts if ner	n working condition, that have defect cessary):	5, Ut at 0	
	,								1848 S. P. S.	
Section 2. Are you (Se aware and No (N) if you	ller) a are no	ware o t awa	of any defects re.)	ori	malitu	mclions í	n any	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		
liem	Ιγ	N	Item			У	N	Item	AM	
Basement		V	Floors				X	Sidewalks	X	
Ceilings	-	∇	Foundatio	n/S	lab(s))	X	Walls / Fences	_ X	
Doors			Interior Wa				X	Windows	X	
Driveways	_	沙	Lighting F				X	Other Structural Components		
	_	1	Plumbing					The state of the s		
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls		$ \langle \cdot \rangle $	Roof	0,01			\bigcirc			
								sheets if necessary):		
Section 3. Are you (Se you are not aware.)	ller) a	ware	of any of the	folic	wing	conditio	ns: (M	lark Yes (Y) if you are aware and l	Vo (N) if	
Condition				V	N	Condi	tion		NY	
Aluminum Wiring								ndation Repairs	X	
Asbestos Components				1	$\hat{\nabla}$	Previo	us Roo	f Repairs	\bot	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					X			ral Repairs		
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property			perty	1	X	Radon				
Faull Lines					Х	Settlin			$++ \Leftrightarrow$	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					\X	Soi Me		nt Structure or Pits		
Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs				-	()			Storage Tanks		
Landfili				+	X			sements	\times	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards			. Hazards		X	Unrecorded Easements			X	
Encroachments onto the Property				Τ	X			ehyde Insulation	- X	
Improvements encroaching on others' property			s' property			Water				
Localed in 100-year Floodplain				 	X	Wellands on Property Stock POACL			$-\frac{x}{X}$	
Located in Floodway					1	Active intestation of termites or other wood				
Present Flood Ins. Coverage					X	1				
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					TX	Previo	destroying insects (WDI) Previous treatment for termites or WDI			
Previous Flooding into the Structures				-	∀	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired				
Previous Flooding onto the Property Located in Historic District					1	destroying insects (WDI) Previous freatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires				
Historic Property Design					欱	Termit	e or W	DI damage needing repair		
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture				1	Ϋ́ .	Single	Block	cable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	1/2K/	
of Methamphetamine						Tub/S	oa*	770.	1	

Upshaw

405 Maji Road Concerning the Property at Whitehouse, TX 75791 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Stack fund on property 'A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? A yes [] no. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets it barn needs repairs Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) X Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. M Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: _____ If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (lacilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? Tyes one if yes, describe: DX. Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) 54 Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. X X Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold-If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). X Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

(TAR-1408) 01-01-14

retailer.

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, and Seller: ££££

Page 3 of 5

The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system

Concerning the Prop	erty at	Whi	405 Maji Road tehouse, TX 75791	
			ch additional sheets if necessary): _	
				0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Section 6. Seller	 ∏has ∏has	not attached a survey of th	ne Property.	
regularly provide in	spections and	rs, have you (Seller) recei f who are either licensed a es, attach copies and comple	ved any written inspection reports inspectors or otherwise permitate the following:	rts from persons who ited by law to perforn
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
	1.9 (40. \$1000)			
		1		l l
Pro	perty. A buye	r should obtain inspections	orts as a reflection of the current is from inspectors chosen by the	condition of the buyer.
Section 8. Check a	any tax exemp	ti <mark>on(s) which you (Seller) c</mark> (1 Senior Citizen	currently claim for the Property:	
☐ Wildlife Manaç		Agricultural	☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown	
provider? ☐yes Section 10. Have yeinsurance claim or	⊠no ou (Seller) eva a settlement o s made? ∐ye	er received proceeds for raward in a legal proceed s	r damage to the Property a claim for damage to the Proping) and not used the proceeds to	erty (for example, and make the repairs for
		TVT(distance and a second seco		and the second section of the second
requirements of Cha	ie property ha opter 766 of the	ave working smoke detect e Health and Safety Code? y):	ors installed in accordance with * ∷unknown '⊠no ⊡yes. Ii n	n the smoke detector o or unknown, explain.
smoke detect which the dwe know the build	ors installed in elling is located,	accordance with the require including performance, loca rements in effect in your are	one-family or two-family dwellings to ements of the building code in effect ation, and power source requirement as, you may check unknown above	of in the area in ts. If you do not
of the buyer's evidence of th the buyer ma specifies the f	family who will e hearing impa kes a written r ocations for ins	reside in the dwelling is hea irment from a licensed physic request for the seller to inst	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buy uring-impaired; (2) the buyer gives to cian; and (3) within 10 days after the rall smoke detectors for the hearin gree who will bear the cost of insta	he seller written e effective date, eg-impaired and
TAR-1406) 01-01-14	lniti	aled by: Buyer:	and Selier: Rely	Dana Late
1101 1700) 01701714	11 1121	aicu by. buyer	and belief. percy,	Page 4 of 5

Con		05 Maji R house, TX		A STATE OF THE STA
Selle	er acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to th	e best of Selle	er's belief ar	nd that no person, including the
	er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate in			
,	184) 10- Now 1/13/15			
Sign	ature of Seller Date Signa	ature of Seller		Date
Print	ature of Seller Date Signs of Name: RICHARD EVERMOND LASHAW Print	ed Name:		
ADD	OFFICIAL NOTICES TO BUYER:			
(1)	The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas For information concerning past criminal activity in certa department.	s. To search I	the database	e, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>
(2)	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of to mean high tide bordering the Gull of Mexico, the property of Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or impro- authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more	nay be subje espectively) a vernents. Cor	ct to the Op and a beach atact the loc	pen Beaches Act or the Duni front construction certificate o
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, measure independently measured to verify any reported information.	ements, or bo	oundaries,)	ou should have those kems
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the proper	ty:		
	Electric: TXU	nhone #:	800 -	839-4372 838-4388 839-4914
	Sewer:	ohone #:		The second secon
	Water: Walnut Grove Water Supply	phone #:	903-	839-4/37-2
	Cable: Directy Trash: City of Whitehouse	phone #: _	<u> 855-</u>	838-4388
	Trash: <u>City of White house</u>	phone #: _	903-	839-4914
	Natural Gas:	phone #: _		
	Phone Company:	phone #: _		
	Propane:	phone #: _		
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be fall AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPER	se or inaccura	ed. The brol ale. YOU AF	kers have relied on this notice RE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE
The t	indersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice	à.		
Signa	ature of Buyer Date Signa	ture of Buyer		Date

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Page 5 of 5

Printed Name: ______ Printed Name: _____

Date Signature of Buyer